



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1476/2
CMH:bjk:md

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 691**

March 2, 2010 – Offered by Representative DEXTER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete “requiring” and substitute “permitting”.
- 3 **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete “shall” and substitute “may”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 11: delete “shall” and substitute “may”.
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 20: delete “or”.
- 6 **5.** Page 7, line 21: after “(b) 3.” insert “, or given by any person the judge finds
appropriate.”.

7 (END)